

GAHC010028662023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : Crl.Pet./235/2023

SMRITI SHARMA
R/O 18 EAST-LANE,
H/NO. 05, SUNDARPUR
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781005, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

ASHOK PUROHIT
S/O LATE ROOP PRAKASH PUROHIT
RUWI, MUSCAT, P.O. 2616, SUTANATE OF OMAN, AND PERMANENT
RESIDENT OF
L/4LAXMI NAGAR, DIST. JAIPUR,
RAJASTHAN, PIN-302001

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H S KALSI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. J KALITA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI**

ORDER

29.04.2024

As prayed for by Ms. D. Deka, leaned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr.

H. S. kalsi, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant